

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 35/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2008 in FA No.
138/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT
NAGPUR)

PRABHUBHAI RATHOD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
With ia No. 1 ((s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refileing
SLP and office report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 51 of 2010
[PRABHUBHAI JADHAVJI RATHOD V. UNION OF INDIA & ANR.]
With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 55 of 2010
[PRABHUBHAI JADHAVJI RATHOD V. UNION OF INDIA & ANR.]
With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking
condonation of delay as well as on the petition
for special leave.
Tag with SLP(C) No.17082/2008.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER